



# Admissions for On-campus Programmes...



Home ~

BITSAT ~

First Degrees V

Higher Degree ∨

MBA ~

**Doctoral Programmes** ~

International ~

### Schedule of Fees for the academic year 2019-20

First Degree (FD)

## The following is the details of the fees for the Academic Year 2019-20 at different Campuses of BITS, Pilani.

Fees	Pilani Campus	Goa Campus	Hyderabad Campus
Admission Fees	39,800/-	39,800/-	39,800/-
Semester/Term Fees			
First Semester	1,78,000/-	1,78,000/-	1,78,000/-
Second Semester	1,78,000/-	1,78,000/-	1,78,000/-
Summer term (if Registered)	62,300/-	62,300/-	62,300/-
Student's Union fee (Annual)	450/-	450/-	450/-
Student's Aid Fund (Annual)	225/-	225/-	225/-
Hostel fee (for on-campus students only)  First Semester	12,900/-	17,300/-	17,300/-
Second Semester	12,900/- 6,450/-	17,300/- 8,650/-	17,300/- 8,650/-
Summer term (if Registered)	0,430/	0,030/	0,030/
Mess & Electricity advance			
First Semester	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Second Semester	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Summer term (if Registered)	5,000/-	5,000/-	5,000/-
(Payable at the beginning of each semester/term and adjustable at the end of the same)			
Other Advances			
First Semester	12,000/-	12,000/-	12,000/-
Second Semester	12,000/-	12,000/-	12,000/-
(Payable at the beginning of each semester/term and adjustable at the end of the same)			
Institute Caution Deposit	3,000/-	3,000/-	3,000/-

#### Note:

1. The above prescribed semester fees is for the FD students admitted in the academic year 2019-20. For these students, the semester, term and admission fees will be revised upward every year. The details of semester tuition fee and summer term fee is given below (unless the government announces any new levy/tax, which will be passed on to all existing students irrespective of their year of entry).

Tuition fees per semester & summer term fee (if it is required to register in summer) for the students admitted in academic year 2019-20 [for Domestic students] (Amount in INR)						
Academic Year of admission	AY 2019- 20	AY 2020- 21	AY 2021- 22	AY 2022- 23	AY 2023- 24	
Semester Tuition Fee	1,78,000	1,94,000	2,11,500	2,30,500	2,51,000	
Summer Term Fee*	62,300	67,900	74,000	80,700	87,900	

<sup>\*</sup> Summer Term Tuition Fee will be 35% of Semester Tuition Fee in Corresponding Academic Year. All three Indian campuses will have the same summer term fee in an academic year. It is

- to be noted that every summer term is not part of the academic calendar except where specifically stated. Though the prescribed summer term fee for domestic students is mentioned above, depending on the requirement of registration of a student in a given summer term, he/she will be required to pay summer term fee for that particular academic year only.
- 2. All fees are to be paid in advance. Only caution deposit and mess advance is refundable after adjustment of dues at the time of withdrawal from the Institute. This applies to prospective candidates who are seeking admission as well as ongoing students of the Institute.
- 3. For some specific programs requiring special treatment, fees and the mode of their payment will be determined by the Vice-Chancellor in consultation with the Chancellor.
- 4. Every year 30% of students admitted to First Degree Programs get semester tuition fee waivers in the range between 25% to 100% in the form of either merit or merit-cum need scholarships as mentioned below:

Percentage of students to be awarded scholarship under Institute's own merit award scheme	Amount of scholarship in % to total fees
Top 1%	100%
Top 2%	40%
Percentage of students awarded scholarship under Institute's own merit-cum-need awards scheme	Amount of scholarship in % to total fees
3%	80%
6%	40%
12%	25%
6%	15%

#### **Instructions for Payment:**

- 1. The above are for a normal situation. Wherever a student's programme gets modified or his progress is delayed beyond the maximum permissible, such a student is advised to consult the appropriate authority before registration.
- 2. The fees and other charges are payable in advance in each semester/term on the notified dates before registration. No withdrawal from a course or courses will entitle a student for refund of fees.
- 3. Students who go for Practice School II will be charged semester fees and the summer term fees because the practice school is longer than a semester and extends it to summer.
- 4. Casual students will pay fees prescribed for regular students.
- 5. Institute caution deposits are refundable only at the time of withdrawal from the Institute.
- 6. If there are dues outstanding from a student, his grades will be withheld.
- 7. Students who accumulate mess arrears would be required to pay a prescribed additional advance at the time of next registration.
- 8. Refunds, if any, will be made through crossed cheques/Bank Drafts.

#### Quick Links V

Admissions Office, BITS, Pilani - 333 031 (Rajasthan) India.
Tel: 01596-242205, 01596-255294, 01596-255330 Fax: 01596-244183

(For any query you may contact through the above phone numbers on any working day from 9.15AM to 5.00PM)

© 2018 BITS Pilani | Contact us : admnoc@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in

